

EBENEZER UNITED METHODIST CHURCH GARDEN BUILDING 12900 ARNOLD MILL ROAD ROSWELL, GA 30075

ISSUE FOR .
ISSUE DATE .

DRAWING DATE: 3-26-19
PROJECT NO: .

SUBMITTAL RECORD:

| DATE | DESCRIPTION |
|---------|---------------|
| 4-29-19 | CLIENT REVIEW |
| 5-7-19 | CLIENT REVIEW |

REVISION RECORD:

| DATE | DESCRIPTION |
|------|-------------|
| | |
| | |
| | |

PROJECT MANAGER:

Architect - Heather Clark No. 011896,
D&B Professional Resource, LLC, Canton, GA

PROJECT NAME:
**EBENEZER UMC
GARDEN PROPERTY**

SITE:
**12900 ARNOLD MILL ROAD
ROSWELL, GEORGIA 30075
CITY OF MILTON**

CLIENT:
**EBENEZER UNITED
METHODIST CHURCH**

SHEET TITLE:
COVER SHEET

SHEET NUMBER:
A0.0

DRAWING LIST

ADDITIONAL PROJECT CONTACTS

ARCHITECTURAL/DESIGN TEAM
DESIGNER: JENNIFER PICKLER
PHONE: 678.823.3837
ARCHITECT: HEATHER CLARK
PHONE: 404.536.8065

STRUCTURAL ENGINEERS
PROMUS
SCOTT MERIWETHER, P.E.
PHONE: 678.246.5163
518 BLACK CANYON PARK
CANTON, GA 30114

STRUCTURAL ENGINEERS
SEDKI & RUSS ENGINEERS
NEBIL SEDKI
PHONE: 404.256.5662
100 ASHFORD CENTER NORTH
SUITE 320
ATLANTA, GA 30338

| | |
|--|---|
| CITY OF MILTON, GEORGIA - MANDATORY CODES: INCLUDING CURRENT CODES AS ADOPTED BY DCA (THE GEORGIA STATE MINIMUM STANDARD CODES): APPLICABLE CODES: International Building Code, 2012 Edition, with Georgia Amendments (2014) (2015) Chapter 120-3-3 Rules and Regulations for the State Minimum Fire Standards in Georgia International Fire Code, 2012 Edition, with Georgia Fire Marshal Amendments (2014) (2015) International Plumbing Code, 2012 Edition, with Georgia Amendments (2014) (2015) International Mechanical Code, 2012 Edition, with Georgia Amendments (2014) (2015) International Fuel Gas Code, 2012 Edition, with Georgia Amendments (2014) (2015) National Electrical Code, 2014 Edition, with no Georgia Amendments International Energy Conservation Code, 2009 Edition, with Georgia Supplements and Amendments (2011) (2012) National Fire Protection Association, 2012 Edition, NFPA 101 Life Safety Code (LSC) Georgia Accessibility Code - GAC120-3-20-1997 Edition U.S. Dept. Of Justice, ADA Standards For Accessible Design (ADA) - 2010 Edition | |
| Building Height and # of Stories: | XX +/- Two Stories |
| Type of Construction: | Type 5-B, Sprinklered |
| PROJECT DATA | |
| Occupancy Classification: | ASSEMBLY |
| First Floor Area: | XXXX SF Gross |
| Second Floor Area: | XXXX SF Gross |
| Occupant Load (Calculated per room): | |
| First Floor (XXXX SF) | XXX Occupants per Table 7.3.1.2 2012 NFPA 101 (Assembly - Less Concentrated w/o fixed seats) |
| Second Floor (XXXX SF) | XXX Occupants per Table 7.3.1.2 2012 NFPA 101 (Ambulatory Health Care) |
| | XXX Occupants Total |
| Means of Egress: | |
| Max. Common path of travel: | 100' - 2012 NFPA 101 |
| Max. Travel distance: | 200' to exit. - 2012 NFPA 101 |
| Max. Dead end corridor: | 50' - 2012 NFPA 101 |
| Egress width (Level Components): | 2' x 50 Occupants = 10.0" (184" provided) Table 7.3.3.1 2012 NFPA 101 |
| Plumbing Fixture count: | |
| XXX Occupants: | X Water Closets provided (X required) |
| | X Lavatories provided (X required) |
| NOTES: | |

VICINITY MAP

